

23-107

Marlene DiStefano

From: Shanee Morris
Sent: Monday, May 8, 2023 3:25 PM
To: Marlene DiStefano
Subject: FW: OPRA request - OPRA Request - Laundromats in Elmwood Park

Hiiii ☺

Please log and assist with this request. Thank you!

-----Original Message-----

From: Lance Sexton <opra+request-42307-647a5aa0@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Friday, May 5, 2023 11:17 AM
To: Shanee Morris <smorris@elmwoodparknj.us>
Subject: OPRA request - OPRA Request - Laundromats in Elmwood Park

Dear Elmwood Park Borough,

Under the Open Public Records Act (OPRA), I am requesting access to records held by the Elmwood Park Licensing and Inspections Department regarding all laundromats operating within the Borough of Elmwood Park .

Specifically, I would like to request a list of all licensed laundromats in Elmwood Park , including their addresses and contact information, as well as any records of inspections conducted on these premises over the last five years.

I would prefer to receive this information electronically if possible, and if there are any fees associated with fulfilling this request, please let me know.

If you require any additional information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. I can be reached at my email

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

(This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. I am not required to fill out an official form. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.)

Sincerely,
Lance Sexton

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:
opra+request-42307-647a5aa0@requests.opramachine.com

Is Smorris@elmwoodparknj.us the wrong address for OPRA requests to Elmwood Park Borough? If so, please contact us using this form:

Premises: MY LAUNDRY ROOM
455 MARKET STREET

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

Registration No. 0304
Inspection Date: March 10, 2022
Initial Inspector: _____
Print Name: Ernie Rodrigues
Page number: 1

Owner/Agent: JUSTIN TARICA
287 RIVERVALE ROAD
RIVERVALE, NJ 07675

VIOLATIONS

Date:			
Inspector:			

The violations cited on the above premises are as follows:

Number	Description (Maintenance: 0 Retrofit: 0)	Abate by	U/A	U/A	U/A
1.	Location: THROUGHOUT BUILDING Nature: Sprinkler System Testing required as per NFPA 25 Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,903.5	ABATED			
2.	Location: THROUGHOUT STORE & IN BOILER ROOM Nature: Portable Fire Extinguishers shall be Installed and Maintained in accordance with NFPA 10 Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,906.2	ABATED			
3.	Location: IN FRONT OF STORE BY ENTRY DOOR Nature: Portable Fire Extinguishers shall be Installed in accordance with NFPA 10 Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,906.2	ABATED			
4.	Location: IN FRONT & REAR OF THE STORE Nature: Carbon Monoxide Alarms shall be Installed & Maintained in accordance with NFPA 720 Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,915.6	ABATED			

Key: The numbering of violations is for identification purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in any way on the seriousness of any violation.
"U" Unabated - Violation uncorrected.
"A" Abated - Violation corrected.

ELMWOOD PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION

Inspection Certificate

Satisfactory Compliance

Name: MY LAUNDRY ROOM

Address: 455 MARKET STREET

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

These premises were inspected on: 03/10/2022

3/2023

The premises comply with minimum Fire Safety standards as set forth in The State of New Jersey Fire Safety Code and local Fire Prevention Ordinance.

Reg #: 0304

Use Code: B-1

Steven Korchak

Fire Official

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE POSTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS LOCATION IN THE ABOVE PREMISES.

Premises: MY LAUNDRY ROOM
455 MARKET STREET

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

Registration No. 0304
Inspection Date: October 21, 2022
Initial Inspector: _____
Print Name: Ernie Rodrigues
Page number: 1

Owner/Agent: JUSTIN TARICA
287 RIVERVALE ROAD
RIVERVALE, NJ 07675

VIOLATIONS

Date:

Inspector:

The violations cited on the above premises are as follows:

Number	Description (Maintenance: 0 Retrofit: 0)	Abate by	U/A	U/A	U/A
1.	Location: IN REAR BOILER ROOM Nature: Combustible Material Shall Not Be Stored In Equipment Room Or Boiler Room Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,315.3.3	ABATED			
2.	Location: BUSINESS Nature: Failure To Pay Registration Fee Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-2.12(b)8.ii	ABATED			

Key: The numbering of violations is for identification purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in any way on the seriousness of any violation.
"U" Unabated - Violation uncorrected.
"A" Abated - Violation corrected.

ELMWOOD PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION

Inspection Certificate

Satisfactory Compliance

Name: MY LAUNDRY ROOM

Address: 455 MARKET STREET

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

These premises were inspected on: 10/21/2022

10/2023

The premises comply with minimum Fire Safety standards as set forth in The State of New Jersey Fire Safety Code and local Fire Prevention Ordinance.

Reg #: 0304

Use Code: B-1

Steven Horchik

Fire Official

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE POSTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS LOCATION IN THE ABOVE PREMISES.

Premises: BUBBLES LAUNDROMAT
100 BROADWAY (SUITE 11)

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

Registration No. 0069
Inspection Date: April 18, 2022
Initial Inspector: _____
Print Name: Mark Hettinger
Page number: 1

Owner/Agent:

VIOLATIONS

Date:			
Inspector:			

The violations cited on the above premises are as follows:

Number	Description (Maintenance: 0 Retrofit: 0)	Abate by	U/A	U/A	U/A
1.	Location: Sprinkler Heads Nature: Sprinkler maintenance required Heads shall be cleaned Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,903.5	ABATED			
2.	Location: Exterior Rear Door Nature: Door operation (fire doors shall close and latch) Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,703.2.3	ABATED			
3.	Location: Side Rear Door Nature: Door operation (fire doors shall close and latch) Door shall not be obstructed Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,703.2.3	ABATED *CV*			
4.	Location: Utility Room Hose Through Wall Nature: Fire rated construction shall be maintained holes in walls shall be repaired Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,703.1	ABATED *CV*			
5.	Location: Sprinkler Report Nature: Sprinkler system testing required as per NFPA 25 report shall be submitted Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,903.5	ABATED			
6.	Location: Side Rear Exit Door Nature: Door operation Door shall not have holes or objects passing through. Door shall be repaired Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,703.2.3	ABATED			

Key: The numbering of violations is for identification purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in any way on the seriousness of any violation.
"U" Unabated - Violation uncorrected.
"A" Abated - Violation corrected.

ELMWOOD PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION
Inspection Certificate

Satisfactory Compliance

Name: BUBBLES LAUNDROMAT

Address: 100 BROADWAY (SUITE 11)

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

These premises were inspected on: 04/18/2022

04/2023

The premises comply with minimum Fire Safety standards as set forth in The State of New Jersey Fire Safety Code and local Fire Prevention Ordinance.

Reg #: 0069

Use Code: B-3

Steven Korchak

Fire Official

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE POSTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS LOCATION IN THE ABOVE PREMISES.

Premises: BUBBLES LAUNDROMAT
100 BROADWAY (SUITE 11)

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

Registration No. 0069
Inspection Date: November 2, 2019
Initial Inspector: _____
Print Name: Andrew Buterbaugh
Page number: 1

Owner/Agent:

VIOLATIONS

Date:			
Inspector:			

The violations cited on the above premises are as follows:

Number	Description (Maintenance: 0 Retrofit: 0)	Abate by	U/A	U/A	U/A
1.	Location: Facility Nature: Activation Test Record required Exit & Emergency Lighting Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,604.6	ABATED			
2.	Location: Facility [Adjacent Fuel Fired appliances] Nature: Install Carbon Monoxide Alarms in accordance with this code section. Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.9(d)3.	ABATED			
3.	Location: Facility [Recalled Kidde Fire Extinguishers] Nature: Recalled [Portable Fire Extinguishers] shall be replaced [with appropriate size extinguishers]. Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,901.10	ABATED			
4.	Location: Adjacent Exit Doors Nature: Portable Fire Extinguishers shall be maintained in accordance with [NFPA 10... minimum 3A:40-B:C] Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,901.6.1	ABATED			
5.	Location: Closet Adjacent Register Nature: Doors into electrical control panel rooms shall be labeled "ELECTRICAL ROOM" Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,605.3.1	ABATED			
6.	Location: Closet Adjacent Bathroom Nature: Doors into electrical control panel rooms shall be labeled "ELECTRICAL ROOM" Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,605.3.1	ABATED			
7.	Location: Door from Main Area to Basement Nature: Doors into electrical control panel rooms shall be labeled "ELECTRICAL ROOM" Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,605.3.1	ABATED			
8.	Location: Doors to gas shutof what dryers controlled Nature: Doors for Utility Equipment shall be clearly labeled."GAS SHUTOFF VALVE - DRYERS THIS SIDE" Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,509.1.1	ABATED			

Key: The numbering of violations is for identification purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in any way on the seriousness of any violation.
"U" Unabated - Violation uncorrected.
"A" Abated - Violation corrected.

Number	Description	Abate by	U/A	U/A	U/A
9.	Location: Label Door to Basement "BASEMENT ACCESS" Nature: All Doors shall be labeled as to their purpose. ["BASEMENT ACCESS"] Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,1013.3	ABATED			
10.	Location: Label Door behind register "UTILITY ROOM". Nature: All Doors shall be labeled as to their purpose. "UTILITY ROOM" Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,1013.3	ABATED			

Key: The numbering of violations is for identification purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in any way on the seriousness of any violation.
"U" Unabated - Violation uncorrected.
"A" Abated - Violation corrected.

ELMWOOD PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION

Inspection Certificate

Satisfactory Compliance

Name: BUBBLES LAUNDROMAT

Address: 100 BROADWAY (SUITE 11)

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

These premises were inspected on: 11/02/2019

08/2020

The premises comply with minimum Fire Safety standards as set forth in The State of New Jersey Fire Safety Code and local Fire Prevention Ordinance.

Reg #: 0069

Use Code: B-3

Steven Horchik

Fire Official

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE POSTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS LOCATION IN THE ABOVE PREMISES.

ELMWOOD PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION

Inspection Certificate

Satisfactory Compliance

Name: BROADWAY LAUNDRY

Address: 320 BROADWAY

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

These premises were inspected on: 11/02/2019

04/2023

The premises comply with minimum Fire Safety standards as set forth in The State of New Jersey Fire Safety Code and local Fire Prevention Ordinance.

Reg #: 0089

Use Code: B-1

Steven Horchik

Fire Official

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE POSTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS LOCATION IN THE ABOVE PREMISES.

ELMWOOD PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION

Inspection Certificate

Satisfactory Compliance

Name: BROADWAY LAUNDRY

Address: 320 BROADWAY

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

These premises were inspected on: 05/12/2021

04/2022

The premises comply with minimum Fire Safety standards as set forth in The State of New Jersey Fire Safety Code and local Fire Prevention Ordinance.

Reg #: 0089

Use Code: B-1

Steven Horvick

Fire Official

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE POSTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS LOCATION IN THE ABOVE PREMISES.

Premises: BROADWAY LAUNDRY
320 BROADWAY

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

Registration No. 0089
Inspection Date: November 2, 2019
Initial Inspector: _____
Print Name: Andrew Buterbaugh
Page number: 1

Owner/Agent: PETER SCHOONHEN
520 BURLINGTON ST
PARAMUS NJ 07652

VIOLATIONS

Date:			
Inspector:			

The violations cited on the above premises are as follows:

Number	Description (Maintenance: 0 Retrofit: 0)	Abate by	U/A	U/A	U/A
1.	Location: Rear of center aisle appliances Nature: Accumulation of debris [Accumulation of lint behind dryer]. Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,102.1.1	ABATED			
2.	Location: Main Entrance Nature: Exit Signs shall be maintained. Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,1013.1	ABATED			
3.	Location: Facility Nature: Activation Test Record for Exit & Emergency Lighting required. Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,604.6	ABATED			
4.	Location: Doors in main room/ doors to appliance disconnects Nature: Doors shall be labeled as to their purpose. Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,1013.3	ABATED			
5.	Location: Facility [Fire Extinguisher w/o Inspection Tag] Nature: Portable Fire Extinguishers shall be maintained in accordance with [NFPA 10]. Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3,901.6.1	ABATED			

Key: The numbering of violations is for identification purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in any way on the seriousness of any violation.
"U" Unabated - Violation uncorrected.
"A" Abated - Violation corrected.

ELMWOOD PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION

Inspection Certificate

Satisfactory Compliance

Name: BROADWAY LAUNDRY

Address: 320 BROADWAY

ELMWOOD PARK, NJ 07407

These premises were inspected on: 11/02/2019

08/2020

The premises comply with minimum Fire Safety standards as set forth in The State of New Jersey Fire Safety Code and local Fire Prevention Ordinance.

Reg #: 0089

Use Code: B-1

Steven Horch

Fire Official

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE POSTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS LOCATION IN THE ABOVE PREMISES.